(o>}

2

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

d0LgAIM

WEIGHT

MT547126

®3.5"O.D. X 126 PIPE

N | SE0LZAIM

79.83 LBS

MF-130

®3.5"O.D. X 13-4" PIPE

101.38 LBS

WBLB243

24" WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE SUPPORT KIT

9.90 LBS

WBCY210

SAFETY GRATING 24" X 10'

80.4 LBS

WBT243

TRAPEZE KIT, 24"

12.07 LBS

PC034

®3-1/2" O.D. PIPE CAP

NIWI—ININ

0.74 LBS

N R WIN|[—|—

WBBS

BASE SHOE FOR @®3-1/2" O.D. PIPE

NIN[W—|N

14.06 LBS

W

1

DO R KOO RRR] (KRR

OO R R R K R KR KK RN KRR RN R KRR RRRKRRANRRN  KRENXKKNN)

R A R R R A R R A R K RN KRR A
[N

[NNN

R KRR KRN KRR AR KKK KRR KA RN R

OO N NN N KN NN K N X NN NN KN NN XN KN NN RN NNNNNRRNNN

GO RN R R KR NN R R R R RN RA XA |

DO RN RN NN KKK RRNKN)
R RRRRE L

.O'OD'.U0.0.|.!.|.l.0‘0‘0'0‘0'0.0.|.0.|.!.|‘l.0‘0‘0'0'0'0’0'!’!‘!’!‘!‘!‘0‘0‘?“6"0'0.0.|.l.C.!.l‘l.0‘0‘0'0.0'0.0.|.!.l.l.0‘O.0‘0‘0'0‘0'0’0‘!’!‘!’!‘00 I‘]'Q'O‘Q' W

(XN KXNoK

OO NN R R R R KK X o L R R N X KN KN KKK o B HKH] (1

O R RN N R N N R N R R N N N N K KK KN KX R RN

LAKH]

OO N NN N K N R O KN N
FEEEEEEEEEREEEEEECECEEEEEEEE R EEEREREEEEEEEEE GG EREEEE

l‘.'.“‘. R ".l.'...”l.‘.!.'.!".0.'.0.0.'.0.0.'.0.!|'.!".0.'.0.0.'.0.0.'.0.!|' U‘U" O R R KKK RS K] o I

0

(N WRNAI
AR}

: OO RN NN N KN KN KRNRKRN RN RN
AR RN R N R R R AR R R AR R HHRARAH ‘l:'. RN

RN AR R KK A AR KA KRR KRR ANK NN HRRNARRNARNNNA  EARNANKNN]

10-0"[3048] -

NOTES:
1. ALL METR

|IC DIMENSIONS ARE

T

2'-0"[610]

IN

X

WBK210BS
10-6"[3200]
OR
WBK210B

BRACKETS.

'| 3|_4|l

4064]

REVISIONS

ZONE

DESCRIPTION

BY

DATE

INITIAL RELEASE

ACG

02/15/22

WBK210BS BASE SHOE
VERSION SHOWN

\

G

These drawiné;s and specifications are proprietary
may be used only for the specific

property an
purpose authorized in writing.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.0.S.
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

X =1z .06 ANGLES
XX =+ .03 FRACTIONS
XXX= = .010

REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK EDGES .005

+
+

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

DRAWN BY: SHEET: PART NUMBER: .
ACG 10f 1 WBK210-Series
CHECKED BY: SCALE: DESCRIPTION:
MKV NTS 24" X 10' WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE KIT (BURIAL PIPE OR BASE SHOE)
7 1522 | ASTMA36,AS3,A568 | ASSEMBLY DRAWING
! /32 REVISION: FINISH;
ASTM A123
A WEIGHT
383.42 LBS

8 I

7 I

6 I

4 I




5 : 4 3 2 1

8 | ! ° !
ITEM [PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.] WEIGHT REVISIONS
1 |[WBLB243.08| 24" WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE SUPPORT BRACKET| 1 | 7.14LBS N — TN Y
2 |GUB-4356 1/2" X 3-5/8" X 6" GALV U-BOLT KIT 2 | 0.83LBS 5 FART NUMBER CHANGE ML | 12729799
3 [WBJBé 1/2" J-BOLT 2 0.41 LBS C REVISED & REDRAWN TS 08/22/00
4 GWF_O4 ]/2” GALV FLAT WASHER 2 OO] LBS IE REDES\GNEEDVI‘:SOERDF%RRE\ADRF/;VZ(NFUNCTION CN/:\AM 82;?]7;8;
5 GWL_O4 ] /2” GALV LOCK WASHER 2 OO] LBS F NEW DESIGN WITH WBLBIQ43.06 CHANNEL ACG 10/08/02
6 |GN-04 1/2" GALV HEX NUT 2 0.02 LBS G REPLACE WBLB243.06 WITH WBLB243.08 ACG 01/30/08
H CHANGE DIMENSION CALLOUTS MSM 2/13/08
J CORRECT PART NUMBER CALL-OUT MSM 08/08/08
— 31.8 [806.5] -—
/ =
- - - o 0@©)| 2.0[51.7]
—~ 28.8(730.3] -—
I \ _—
Q Y \ T
~_ 4.9 [ 1 23.4]
C
C = | —A l 2
—~ 25[633.4] -—
e - S RO R " WBLB243
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES U.0.S. o ?P SCAEITS EZTDWA\/EGU\DE BRIDGE SUPPORT KIT
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: — = e
Wit FRACTONS f?m 03/08/05 | A3 ASSEMBLY DRAWING
NOTES: \LL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS o s v s g
* * DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT 10.07 LBS
[ 7 [ . [ = t / [ 3 I 0 1

6 N

O



od

8 / 6 4 3 2

(@]
le—
C

- | |
ITEM|PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY.|WEIGHT REVISIONS
1 IWBT243.01 |VERTICAL TRAPEZE SECTION 1 12.55LBS ZONE DESCRIPTION BY DATE
2 |WBT243.02 |HORIZONTAL TRAPEZE SECTION 3 |2.80LBS REVISED DI | 1/26/05
3 |[MT-387 SQUARE WASHER, 142" X 12" W/ 7/16" HOLE 6 |0.11 LBS
4 |GB-03205 |3/8" X 2" GALV BOLTKIT 3 |0.08 LBS
5 |GWEF-03 3/8" GALV FLAT WASHER 3 |0.01 LBS
6 |GB-03105 [3/8" X 1" GALV BOLTKIT 6 |0.08 LBS
T WBT243
A SWENSoNS RE N WeRES Jos | 1P| NS
NI MR D, | Ko
R)Ii)l\jlsz BU‘:;: AND BREAK EDGES .005 c FWéH‘ALV Al23
DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT D WETZAS LBS
f Z | 3 | 5

0
a»
(@)



8 7 6 5 ‘ 4 3 2
ITEM|PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.| WEIGHT T IO T = ——
1 |WBBS.0l FOOT WELDMENT 1 19.81 LBS A INITIAL RELEASE ACG 10/18/13
2 |WBBSH HARDWARE KIT (ITEM# 3 & 4) 1 B REDESIGNED FOR USE WITH U-BOLTS ACG 10/20/21
3 |GUB4355 1/2"-13 UNC X 3-5/8" X 5" GALV U-BOLT| 2 [0.72LBS
4 |MT-280 5/8" X 6" WEDGE ANCHOR KIT 4 10.47 LBS
1
7NN
©)
N \/
\QJ 6.00[152.4]  8.00[203.2]
© ©
Q J Y
~——6.00[152.4] —=
~—————8.00[203.2] ———
(@ D) ]
6.38[161.9]
Jiniig gies] A B
L ol M
et I
55 CHECKED BY: SCANLE-irS DESCRIPTION: @ ! ; D
NOTES: OB WIS TG SRS, e TR eTEOR
% . é%kM[\éETP@\%T D| |[[;/|EENNTS”|__C|)([:\]AST | OA'\RIENB\]M E?ER I,?A\CKETS. Koo MALS ;2/32 1012021 | ASTMA1011/A1018 Gr.36 | ASSEMBLY DRAWING
XXX= £ .010 REVISION: ANt
3. WELDING WORKMANSHIP PER AWS D1.1, TABLE 6.1 oD B =
) C7 T DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT 14.18 LBS
8 I 7 I 6 I 5 i 4 I 3 2




	WB-LB24-3 AD H 
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6


